
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.44

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 46.44

8006 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.27

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 33.27

12011 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter7 43.77

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 37.75



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.63

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory10 34.63

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko9 36.3

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly9 36.67

16024 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci9 37.63

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly9 38.44

16002 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16022 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt NQ NT

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich NQ 36.29

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 54.51



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.43

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall10 29.43

20033 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis8 34.72

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons8 35.53

20042 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo7 37.53

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone7 38.26

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos6 39.76

20008 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour4 46.63

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ NT

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ NT

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20063 Eve Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ NT

20005 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 33.31

20077 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 40.91

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 43.22

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 47.06

20010 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ 48.1

20081 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 49.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.58

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 31.58

24024 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis8 35.98

24023 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ NT

24015 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20057 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ NT

24020 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 34.61

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 35.98

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.95

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 39.04

24017 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 49.38



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.11

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop10 37.11

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 46.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.1

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

10 33.1

12010 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues5 47.54

12003 Talulah English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.71

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt10 38.71

16035 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur8 45.94

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse NQ NT

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.04

CSS 4/4/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane10 34.04

20024 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte NQ NT

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT

20056 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 49.34



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/4/2021

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Gillyweed Boxer Dale Levitt NQ 53.75 2.5302



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/4/2021

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 58.36 2.2276

8011 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley NQ 63.25 2.0553



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/4/2021

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 40.59 3.2767



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Eve Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira100 40.85 3.3293

20058 Kiki Weimaraner Susan O'Donnell100 46.48 2.926

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund100 63.74 2.1337

20003 Gidget Border Collie Allison Ruggeri NQ 49.64 2.7397



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez95 48.32 2.8146



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 4/4/2021

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/4/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Sterling American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone100 43.96 3.2985



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSS 4/4/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ NT

20026 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 45.23 3.2943

20069 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 69.85 2.1331



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/4/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth100 59.62 2.4992

24007 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ NT

24023 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 59.32 2.5118

24010 Magnum Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 65.1 2.2888



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer NQ 70.69 2.2493



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 73.85 2.1530

12009 Spud Border Terrier Janet Dexter NQ 77.02 2.0644



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/4/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt100 54.99 3.0187

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich NQ 44.85 3.7012

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 62.34 2.6628



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 49.04 3.5073

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons100 60.21 2.8567

20077 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 53.5 3.215

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 65.25 2.6360

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 65.66 2.6196

20039 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain NQ 65.88 2.6108

20010 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ 72.76 2.3639

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 81.86 2.1011



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.35 3.0372

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.23 2.9870

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette100 69.46 2.2891



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 42.6 3.7324

12023 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 61.55 2.5833

12013 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12021 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ NT

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 49.28 3.2265

12011 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 55.1 2.8857



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/4/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 46.18 3.5946

16041 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.96 3.4612

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 48.01 3.4576

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 55.67 2.9819

16027 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 57.11 2.9067

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 49.04 3.385

16024 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 60.11 2.7616



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 42.17 4.0787

20105 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 45.78 3.7571

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 47.13 3.6495

20050 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 47.94 3.5878

20100 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 48.22 3.567

20019 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 48.44 3.5508

20081 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira100 48.85 3.521

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos100 51.33 3.3509

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.73 3.325

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 51.98 3.309

20008 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20033 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ NT

20005 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 39.84 4.3173

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 43.19 3.9824

20061 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.48 3.7819

20042 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo NQ 45.57 3.7744

20066 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.68 3.4622

20032 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 52.42 3.2812

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 65.54 2.6244

20072 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 72.44 2.3744



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 41.26 4.1687

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.8 3.9269

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 53.9 3.1911

24018 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker100 55.33 3.1086

24022 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

24024 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 44.48 3.8669

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.26 3.5640

24015 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 50.9 3.3792

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim NQ 51.02 3.3712



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 4/4/2021

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Talulah English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 59.26 2.295

20060 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Susan Sullivan NQ NT

20024 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte NQ 57.31 2.3731



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 4/4/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti87 70.76 2.1057

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse NQ 70.99 2.0989



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder NQ 65.84 2.6124



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 60.98 2.8206

20059 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 91.05 1.8891



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 67.48 2.3563



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/4/2021

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 54.65 2.9094

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 52.29 3.0407



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 4/4/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 45 3.6889

12019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 53.48 3.104

12010 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues100 60.09 2.7625

12020 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 63.12 2.6299



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 44.94 3.8273

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 45.38 3.7902

16035 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 53.07 3.2410

16037 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 50.75 3.3892

16033 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw NQ 54.75 3.1416



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/4/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.89 3.5181

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 50.68 3.3938

20046 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish100 52.72 3.2625

20064 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 58.07 2.9619

20076 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 58.54 2.9382

20075 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20053 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 55.3 3.1103

20057 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 86.64 1.9852



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/4/2021

90

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ 59.57 1.5108



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CSS 4/4/2021

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Gillyweed Boxer Dale Levitt94 33.65 2.8529



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/4/2021

90

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 35.13 2.5619

8011 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSS 4/4/2021

93

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 16.18 5.7478



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CSS 4/4/2021

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Kiki Weimaraner Susan O'Donnell100 26.55 3.6158

20063 Eve Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira100 31.22 3.075

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ 55.4 1.7329



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSS 4/4/2021

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Magnum Boxer Joyce Corliss100 34 2.8235

24017 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 19.66 4.8830



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 4/4/2021

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 39.58 2.7034

12009 Spud Border Terrier Janet Dexter NQ 54.56 1.9611



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSS 4/4/2021

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich NQ 24.24 4.6205



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CSS 4/4/2021

117

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 23.14 5.0562

20069 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss100 30.54 3.8310

20077 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 33.56 3.4863

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 39.67 2.9493

20021 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 43.63 2.6816

20026 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 45.7 2.5602



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSS 4/4/2021

117

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ NT

24008 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/4/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSS 4/4/2021

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 31.06 4.2176

16009 Sterling American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 35.67 3.6726

16022 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 39.19 3.3427



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Barry Australian Shepherd Carter Pratt NQ NT

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ NT

20039 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain NQ NT

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20081 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 35.3 3.8527

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 50.42 2.6973



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Henry Boxer Juergen Hahn100 32.17 4.2275

20057 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 56.7 2.3986

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 72.35 1.8798



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 4/4/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.01 3.7048

8014 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8005 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer NQ 42.12 2.9915

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette NQ 49.14 2.5641



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/4/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 25.42 4.9567

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 26.05 4.8369

12011 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ NT

12013 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12021 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 33.4 3.7725

12023 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.9 2.5251



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 29.16 4.4925

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 32.18 4.0709

16041 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 32.56 4.0233

16027 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ NT

16024 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 32.23 4.0645

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 37.04 3.5367

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 38.57 3.3964

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 38.9 3.3676

16040 Lucy All American Carter Pratt NQ 45.03 2.9092



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 24.69 5.5083

20005 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 25.6 5.3125

20017 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 26.38 5.1554

20066 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 26.9 5.0558

20032 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 31.47 4.3216

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 36.07 3.7704

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20105 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20100 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20008 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20061 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 24.66 5.5150

20042 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo NQ 27.29 4.9835

20050 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 34.6 3.9306

20019 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.96 3.782

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.75 3.5097

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 39.05 3.4827

20072 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 41.82 3.2520

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 43.24 3.1452



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 25.84 5.2632

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 25.89 5.253

24020 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 25.92 5.2469

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.07 4.6784

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 30.6 4.4444

24022 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 32.25 4.2171

24018 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 33.34 4.0792



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse NQ 30.59 3.1383



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/4/2021

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black100 18.76 5.1173

20024 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte100 33.75 2.8444

20038 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King95 39.05 2.4584



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

117

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti85 43.13 2.7127



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSS 4/4/2021

117

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 34.42 3.3992

20059 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 50.72 2.3068



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/4/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 52.74 2.3891



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 39.09 3.2233

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 46.46 2.7120



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 29.54 4.4347

12010 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues100 36.47 3.592

12020 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 25.88 5.2550

16037 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 31.7 4.2902

16033 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 34.93 3.8935

16035 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 35.25 3.8582

16018 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder100 38.77 3.5079

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/4/2021

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 25.86 5.2591

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 27.45 4.9545

20053 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker100 27.77 4.8974

20046 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish100 30.53 4.4546

20047 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 31.37 4.3354

20076 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 35.27 3.856

20064 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.01 3.4863


